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Marlboro Masters of Formula 3 

Circuit Park Zandvoort 

August 3 & 4, 1996 

Practice Results 
(8) 1 st Practice Formula 3""Group A 

.. 

Nr CI Name Car Sponsor Time Lap Speed Dirr 
._-----_. -_ .. _ .,-

23 34 Kurl MOllEKENS BEL DaliaralHonda·Mugen AlM Dcx:king Rac1ng 1:02.332 11 145.485 
· 3 34 Jonny KANE GBR DaliaralHonda·Mugen Paul SleW&1 Radng 1 :02.480 20 145.141 0.1 46 
15 34 Nick HEIDFELD GER uallaralOpeI·Spiess Opel Team BSR 1:02.511 21 145069 0.179 

1 34 Jarno TRULLI ITA DaliaralOpeI Spiess Opel Team KMS Benneion Form 1:02.712 19 144.604 0.380 
43 34 Emmanue CLERICO FRA DaliaralOpel·Spiess S.arlnon Racing Team 1:02.977 20 143.995 0.645 

17 34 Guy SMITH GaR DaliaraIMilsubishi·HK forlec M:llorsporl Wllh HKS 1:03.067 16 143.790 0.735 
2§ 34 Maurizio MEDIANI ITA DallaralFial·Nova Cevonllu JUnior Team 1:03.114 22 143.683 0.782 
51 34 Tim VERBERGT BEL DallaralFial·Nova Au!oclJb E.cetio< 1:03.206 19 143.474 0.874 
29 34 Gianluca PAGLICCI ITA Dallara/Opel·Spiess Sharlnon Ri!CJt10 1:03.274 22 143.320 0.942 
11 34 Marcel TIEMANN GE~ Dallara/Opel.Spiess Opel Team 8SR 1:03.319 16 143.218 0.987 

21 34 Chrislian MENZEL GER Dallara/Opel·Spies s S.""rlOl'lladng Team 1:03.490 17 142.832 1.158 
49 34 Oliver MARTINI ITA DaliaralFial·Nova LUClallO Pavesi Tearn 1 :03.496 22 142818 1.164 
47 34 Donny CREVELS HOL DaliaralFlal·Nova Prema Powertesrn 1:03.551 22 142.695 1.219 
35 34 Takashi YOKOYAMA JAP T om'slT oyola· T om's TOIl1's Rac:ng 1:03.663 18 142.444 1.331 

19 34 Sebaslien PHIlIPPE FRA DallaraIFial·Nova A. S M. T ec~lIrk ' 1:03.726 16 142303 1.394 
7 34 Gregoite OE GALZAIN FRA OattaralOpel,Spless Grell Rrcrng 1:03 .782 18 142.178 1.450 

31 34 Sierlen WIOMANN GER Oaliara/Opel·Spiess s..,.,noll Opel ROCIng Team 1:03.785 22 142.171 1.453 
39 34. Wolf HENZLER GER Oaliara/Opel·Spiess Joseph Kaulmann Racing 1:03.798 10 142.W 1.466 
45 34 Tim CORONEL HOL OaliaraiFial·Nova Van A"""sfoort RactnglPrerna P 1:03.839 23 142.051 1.507 

53 3(· Pau'la COOK GBR OaliaraiAlfa Romeo·N o c Coo~ Racrr'9 1:04.703 23 140.154 2.371 

ReslIl!s remaln provlslonal pending oulcome of lechnical eltaminalion 1Imj declslons rrom Ihe ~tcwards or the meettng 
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Practice Results 
[9] 1st Practice Formula 3 - Group 8 

Nr CI Name Car Sponsor Time lap Speed Diff 

16 35 Juan Pabl MONTOYA COl DaliaraMlsubishi·HK FOI1oc Mllorsport ... Ih HKS 1:02.480 19 145.141 

40 35 Anlhony BElTOISE FRA DaliaralFial·Nova Ravatolle Roclng 1:02.562 19 144.951 0.082 

4 35 Ralph FIRMAN G8R DaliaraIHonda·Mugen Paul Slewar1 Raclng 1:02.571 20 144.930 0.091 

24 35 Brian CUNNINGHAM USA DaliaraIHonda ·Mugen Ahn Docklng Raclng 1:02.611 16 144.837 0.131 

36 35 Brian SMITH ARG Tom'sfT oyola·Tom's Tem's Raclng 1:02.708 16 144.613 0.228 

12 35 Arnd MEIER GER Daliara/Opel·Spiess OpelTeam 05n 1 :02.831 15 144.330 0.351 

8 35" SoheÜ AYARI FRA Daliara/Opel·Spless Gral! Roc1ng 1 :02.840 23 144.309 0.360 

32 35 Manuel GIAO POR Daliara/Opel·Spless Shannon Opel Raclng Team 1:03.028 18 143879 0.548 

42 35 Tommy RUSTAD NOR DaliaralFial·Nova Taluus sr l 1 :03 .031 21 143.872 0.551 

46 35 Andre COUTO POR DaliaraIFial·Nova Prema PO'M!r1eam 1 :03.108 18 143.697 0.628 

2 35 Dominik SCHWAGER GER Dallara/Opel Spiess Opel Team KMS Benneion Form 1:03 .202 19 143.483 0.722 

48 35 David CAMPANA ITA Daliara/Opel·Spiess Raclng lor Europe 1:03.378 21 143.084 0.898 

18 35 Michelle GASPARINI ITA DaliaralFial·Nova E.F Prorecl 1:03.400 25 143.035 0.920 

22 35 Dirk MUllER GER DaliaralOpel·Spiess Shannon Racing Team 1:03.613 12 142.556 1.133 

10 35 Boris DERICHEBOURG FRA Daliara/Opel·Spless Gral! Roclng 1 :03.675 24 142.417 1.195 

38 35 Kazulo YANAGAWA JAP DaliarafToyola .Tom's T om's Raclng 1:03 .829 22 142.073 1.349 

26 35 Nikolaos STREMMENOS GRE DaliaralFlal·Nova Ce~nlnl JunlO( Team 1 :03.925 23 141.860 1.445 

50 35 Niko NIKOlOUZOS GRE DaliaralFlal·Nova lIal Raclng 1:04.107 21 141.457 1.627 

20 35 James RUFFIER FRA DaliaralFial·Nova A SM Technok 1:04 .387 24 140.842 1.907 

Results remain provision al pending oulcome of lechnical examination and decisions from lhe slewards of lhe meeling 

Race Management System: Linksoft • ITS 

P.O. Box 2026·2220 BA Katwljk· Holland 

Date: 03-Aug·96 Time: 12:02:56 PM 
Bullelin Nr: 
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Marlboro Masters of Formula 3 

Circuit Park Zandvoort 

August 3 & 4, 1996 

Practice Results 
[8] 1st Practice Formula 3 Group A 

[9] 1 st Practice Formula 3 - Group B 

Car Sponsor 

BEL DaliaralHonda·Mugen Am Docklng Raclng 

GBR DaliaralHonda·Mugen 

COL Daliara/Milsubishi·HK 

GER Daliara/Opel·Spiess 

FRA DaliaraIFial·Nova 

GBR DaliaralHonda·Mugen 

USA DaliaralHonda·Mugen 

ARG Tom'slT oyola· T om's 

ITA Daliara/Opel Spiess 

GER Daliara/Opel·Spiess 

FRA Daliara/Opel·Spiess 

FRA Daliara/Opel·Spiess 

POR Daliara/Opel·Spiess 

NOR DaliaralFial·Nova 

GBR Daliara/Milsubishi·HK 

POR DaliaralFial·Nova 

IT A DaliaralFial·Nova 

GER DaliaralOpel Spless 

BEL DaliaralF lal·Nova 

IT A DallaralOpel,Spless 

GER DaliaralOpel·Spiess 

IT A DallaralOpel·Spiess 

IT A DallaralFial·Nova 

GER DaliaralOpel,Spless 

IT A DaliaralFial·Nova 

HOL DaliaralFial ·Nova 

GER DaliaralOpel·Spiess 

Paut Slewar1 Racing 

For1ec MoIOfsport wilh HKS 

Opel Team BSR 

Ravarollo Racing 

Paul SIewart Racing 

Aen Docklng Racing 
T om's Racing 

Opel Team KMS Senneion FOfm 

Opel Team BSR 

Gral! Raclng 

Shannon Raclng Team 

Shannon Opel Racing Team 

Taluus s.r l 

Fortec MoIOfSport wilh HKS 

Prema Powerte am 

Cevemni JunI()( Team 

Opel Team KMS Senneion Form 

Auloc lJb Excelslor 

Shannon Racrng 

Opel Team BSR 

Raclng IOf Europe 

E F Prolecl 

35 34 T akashi YOKOYAMA JAP T om'slT oyola· T om's 

Shannon Raclng Team 

Luclano Pavesl Team 

Prema Powerteam 

Shannon Racing Team 

Tom's Racing 

10 35 Boris DERICHEBOURG FRA DaliaralOpel ,Spless 

19 34 Sebaslien PHIlIPPE FRA DaliaralFial·Nova 

7 34 Gregoire DE GALZAIN FRA DaliaralOpel·Spiess 

31 34 Steifen WIDMANN GER DaliaralOpel·Spiess 

39 34 Woll HENZLER GER DaliaralOpel,Spless 

38 35 Kazulo YANAGAWA 

45 34 Tim CORONEL 

26 35 Nikolaos STREMMENOS 

JAP DaliaralT oyola·Tom's 

HOL DaliaralFlal·Nova 

GRE DaliaralF lat·~lova 

Grall Racrng 

A SM Techmk 

Grall Raclng 

Shannon Opel Raclng Team 

Joseph Kaulmann Racing 

Tom's Racing 

Van Amersloor1 Raclng/Prema P 

Cevemnl Junior Team 

37 50 35 Niko NIKOLOUZOS GRE DallaralFlal·Nova lIal Raclng 

38 20 35 James RUFFIER FRA DaliaralFial·Nova A SM Technik 

39 53 34 Paula COOK GBR DaliaralAlla Romeo·N D C Cock Raclng 

Time Lap 

1:02.332 
1:02.480 
1:02.480 
1:02.511 
1:02.562 
1:02.571 
1:02.611 
1:02.708 
1:02.712 
1:02.831 
1:02.840 
1:02.977 

1:03.028 
1:03.031 
1:03.067 
1:03.108 
1:03.1 14 
1:03.202 
1:03.206 
1:03.274 
1:03.319 
1:03.378 
1:03.400 
1:03.490 
1 :03.496 
1 :03 .551 
1:03.613 
1:03.663 
1 :03.675 
1:03.726 

1:03 .782 
1:03.785 
1:03.798 
1 :03.829 
1 :03.839 
1 :03.925 

1:04.107 
1:04.387 
1:04.703 
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145.485 
145.141 
145.141 

145.069 
144.951 
144.930 
144.837 
144.613 
144.604 
144.330 
144.309 
143.995 

143.879 
143.872 
143.790 
143.697 
143.683 
143.483 
143.474 
143.320 
143.218 
143.084 
143.035 
142.832 
142.818 
142.695 
142.556 
142.444 
142.417 
142.303 

142.178 
142.171 
142.142 
142.073 

142.051 
141 .860 

141 .457 

140.842 
140154 

Circuit Park 
Zandvoort 

Difr Laps 

0.148 
0.148 
0.179 
0.230 
0.239 
0.279 
0.376 
0.380 
0.499 
0.508 
0.645 

0.696 
0.699 
0.735 
0776 
0.782 
0.870 
0.874 
0.942 
0.987 
1.046 
1.068 
1.158 
1.164 
1.219 

1.281 
1.331 
1.343 
1.394 

1.450 
1.453 
1.466 
1.497 
1.507 
1.593 

1.775 
2.055 
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